Honeywell
User Manual
SmartVFD HVAC
Variable Frequency Drives
for Constant and Variable
Torque Applications
Honeywell • 0
INDEX

insurance company or the carrier.
RECEIPT OF DELIVERY Honeywell • 10
2.3 Type designation code
 Honeywell type designation code is formed of a nine-segment code and optional +codes. Each
segment of the type designation code uniquely corresponds to the product and options you
have ordered. The code is of the following format:
HVFDSD 3 C 0100 G 1 0 0
Product Family Options
HVFDSD = Honeywell SmartVFD HVAC 0 = Drive Only or No Special Options
HVFDSB = Honeywell SmartVFD BYPASS 1 = Auto-Bypass
2 = Auto-Bypass and HOA
Input Phase
3 = Three Phase (3~in, 3~out) Contactors
0 = Drive Only
Nominal Voltage 1 = Disconnect Only
A= 208/230 Vac Drive Alone, 208 Vac Bypass 2 = Two Contactor Bypass
B = 230 Vac Bypass 3 = Three Contactor Bypass
C = 480 Vac
D = 575 Vac Enclosure Type
1 = NEMA 1
Nominal Horsepower 2 = NEMA 12
0007 = .75 Horse Power 3 = NEMA 3R
0010 = 1 Horse Power
0100 = 10 Horse Power Interface
T = Text KeyPad
G = Graphic KeyPad
2
2
Honeywell • 11 RECEIPT OF DELIVERY
MOUNTING Honeywell • 12
3. MOUNTING
The drive must be mounted in vertical position on the wall.  Ensure that the mounting plane is
relatively even.
The drive shall be fixed with four screws (or bolts, depending on the unit size).
3.1 Dimensions
3.1.1 Normal mount, MR4-MR7
Figure 6. SmartVFD HVAC dimensions, MR4, normal mount
5.04
3.94
Ø.28
Ø.51
2.83
.55
3.94
2.44
7.48
IP21, UL
Ø .89
1.30
1.26
1.26
IP21, metric
Ø .98
1.30
1.26
1.26
3
3
Honeywell • 13 MOUNTING
Figure 7. SmartVFD HVAC dimensions, MR5, normal mount
Figure 8. SmartVFD HVAC dimensions, MR6, normal mount
*Optional mounting holes (for NX replacement)
8.43
5.67
4.52.57
Ø .28
Ø .55 Ø .28
2.83
3.94*
.57 4.53
Ø .28
3.94*